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Alféa Extensa A.I. 3 R32  
Issued to 

Groupe Atlantic   
Rue des Fondeurs BP64, FR-59660 Merville, France  
 
and produced in the manufacturing sites  
Billy-Berclau, France and  Chonburi, Thailand 

Product description 

Product, type: Outdoor air/water heat pump  
Subtype: Alféa Extensa A.I. 3 R32 
Model: Alféa Extensa Duo A.I. 3 R32 (With certified DHW) 

Testing basis and miscellaneous  

The products have been tested in accordance with EN 14511:2018, EN 16147:2017, EN 
14825:2016, EN 12102:2017 and KEYMARK Certification Scheme for Heat Pumps (2021). 
Other terms and conditions are set out in RISE Certification rules for Heat Pump KEYMARK  
Scheme, SPCR 404. 

Mark of conformity and right of use 

This certificate entitles the holder to use the mark of conformity shown below in conjunction 
with the specified registration number. 

      012-SC0370-19 

Validity 

This certificate is valid until not later than 2031-04-08. To check the validity of this certificate, 
please visit www.ri.se. For detailed information about this product please visit the Heat Pump 
KEYMARK database. 
 
 
 
 
Ingvar Pettersson 

http://www.ri.se/
http://www.heatpumpkeymark.com/
http://www.heatpumpkeymark.com/
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Alféa Extensa A.I. 5 R32 
Issued to 

Groupe Atlantic  
Rue des Fondeurs BP64, FR-59660 Merville, France 
 

and produced in the manufacturing sites  
Billy-Berclau, France and Chonburi, Thailand 

Product description 

Product, type: Outdoor Air/Water heat pump 
Subtype: Alféa Extensa A.I. 5 R32 
Models: Alféa Extensa A.I. 5 R32 and Alféa Extensa Duo A.I. 5 R32 (Duo with certified DHW) 

Testing basis and miscellaneous 

The products have been tested in accordance with EN 14511:2018, EN 16147:2017, 
EN 14825:2016, EN 12102:2017 and KEYMARK Certification Scheme for Heat Pumps (2021). 
Other terms and conditions are set out in RISE Certification rules for the Heat Pump 
KEYMARK Scheme, SPCR 404. 

Mark of conformity and right of use 

This certificate entitles the holder to use the mark of conformity shown below in conjunction 
with the specified registration number. 

Validity 

This certificate is valid until not later than 2029-10-03. 
To check the validity of this certificate, please visit www.ri.se. 
For detailed information about this product please visit the Heat Pump KEYMARK database. 
 
 
 
 
 Ingvar Pettersson 

http://www.ri.se/
https://keymark.eu/en/products/heatpumps/heat-pumps
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Alféa Extensa A.I. 6 R32 
Issued to 

Groupe Atlantic  
Rue des Fondeurs BP64, FR-59660 Merville, France 
 

and produced in the manufacturing sites  
Billy-Berclau, France and Chonburi, Thailand 

Product description 

Product, type: Outdoor Air/Water heat pump 
Subtype: Alféa Extensa A.I. 6 R32 
Models: Alféa Extensa A.I. 6 R32 and Alféa Extensa Duo A.I. 6 R32 (Duo with certified DHW) 

Testing basis and miscellaneous 

The products have been tested in accordance with EN 14511:2018, EN 16147:2017, 
EN 14825:2016, EN 12102:2017 and KEYMARK Certification Scheme for Heat Pumps (2021). 
Other terms and conditions are set out in RISE Certification rules for the Heat Pump 
KEYMARK Scheme, SPCR 404. 

Mark of conformity and right of use 

This certificate entitles the holder to use the mark of conformity shown below in conjunction 
with the specified registration number. 

Validity 

This certificate is valid until not later than 2029-10-03. 
To check the validity of this certificate, please visit www.ri.se. 
For detailed information about this product please visit the Heat Pump KEYMARK database. 
 
 
 
 
 Ingvar Pettersson 

http://www.ri.se/
https://keymark.eu/en/products/heatpumps/heat-pumps
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Alféa Extensa A.I. 8 R32 
Outdoor air/water heat pumps 
Holder/Issued to 

Groupe Atlantic 
Rue des Fondeurs BP64, FR-59660 Merville, France 
Organisation number: FR87 440 555 886 
Phone: +33 (0) 3 28 50 21 00, Fax: +33 (0) 3 28 50 21 90 
E-mail: Atl_Certif_APCdom@groupe-atlantic.com , Web: www.atlantic.fr  

Product description 
Type: Outdoor Air/Water heat pump 
Subtype: Alféa Extensa A.I. 8 R32 
Models: Alféa Extensa A.I. 8 R32 and Alféa Extensa Duo A.I. 8 R32. (Duo model with certified DHW) 

Testing basis 
The products have been tested in accordance with: 

EN 14511:2018 
EN 16147:2017 
EN 14825:2016 
EN 12102:2017 
KEYMARK Certification Scheme for Heat Pumps (2019) 

Manufacturing places 
Production control includes the following places: 
62138 Billy-Berclau, France and 20230 Chonburi, Thailand 

Mark of conformity and right of use 
This certificate entitles the holder to use the mark of conformity shown below in conjunction with the 
specified registration number. 

 
012-SC0368-19 

Validity 
Valid through 2030-01-26 
To check the validity of this certificate, please visit www.ri.se. 

For detailed information about this product please visit the Keymark heat pump database. 

__Signature_1 

Ingvar Pettersson  

 

 

Signed by: Ingvar Pettersson
I am the author of this document
2020-01-27 13:47:30 +01:00

mailto:certifiering@ri.se
mailto:Atl_Certif_APCdom@groupe-atlantic.com
http://www.atlantic.fr/
http://www.heatpumpkeymark.com/
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Alféa Excellia 11 Outdoor air/water heat pumps 
Holder/Issued to 

Groupe Atlantic 
Rue des Fondeurs BP64 59660 Merville, France. 
Organisation number: TVA FR87 440 555 886. 
Phone: +33 (0) 3 28 50 21 00. Fax: +33 (0) 3 28 50 21 90 
E-mail: Atl_Certif_APCdom@groupe-atlantic.com  Web: www.atlantic.fr 

Product description 
Outdoor air/water, Domestic Hot Water (DHW). Alféa Excellia 11, Alféa Excellia Duo 11, Alféa Excellia A.I. 11 and 
Alféa Excellia Duo A.I. 11. 
 
Testing basis 
The products has been tested in accordance with: 
EN 14511:2013-12  
EN 16147:2011-04  
EN 14825:2013-12  
EN 12102:2013-10 
KEYMARK Certification Scheme for Heat Pumps (2017-03-17). 

Manufacturing places 
Production control includes the following places: 59660 Merville France and 20230 Chonburi Thailand. 

Mark of conformity and right of use 
This certificate entitles the holder to use the mark of conformity shown below in conjunction with the specified 
registration number. 

 
012-002 

Validity 
Valid through 2026-07-14. 
To check the validity of this certificate, please visit RISE page for heat pumps, all valid Keymark certificates can be 
found at the bottom of the page. 

For detailed information about this product please visit the Keymark heat pump database. 

Stefan Coric Ingvar Pettersson 
 

mailto:certifiering@ri.se
mailto:Atl_Certif_APCdom@groupe-atlantic.com
http://www.atlantic.fr/
http://www.sp.se/en/index/services/certprod/certprodprofil/bygg/uppvarmn/varmepumpar/Sidor/default.aspx
http://www.ehpa.org/index.php?id=15
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Alféa Excellia Tri 11 Outdoor air/water heat pumps 
Holder/Issued to 

Groupe Atlantic 
Rue des Fondeurs BP64, FR-59660 Merville, France 
Organisation number: FR87 440 555 886 
Phone: +33 (0) 3 28 50 21 00, Fax: +33 (0) 3 28 50 21 90 

E-mail: Atl_Certif_APCdom@groupe-atlantic.com , Web: www.atlantic.fr   

Product description 
Type: Outdoor Air/Water heat pump  
Subtype: Alféa Excellia Tri 11  
Models: Alféa Excellia Duo A.I. Tri 11, Alféa Excellia Duo Tri 11, Alféa Excellia A.I. Tri 11, Alféa Excellia Tri 11, 
Alféa Excellia Tri 11 BS, Hydrapac 11B10, Hydrapac 11B25, Hydramax Gaz 11B10, Hydramax Gaz 11B25. 
Duo models with certified DHW performance. 

Testing basis 
The products have been tested in accordance with: 

EN 14511:2013 
EN 16147:2011 
EN 14825:2013 
EN 12102:2013 
KEYMARK Certification Scheme for Heat Pumps (2017) 

Manufacturing places 
Production control includes the following places: 
FR-62138 Billy-Berclau, France; FR-93600 Aulnay-Sous-Bois, France and 20230 Chonburi, Thailand. 

Mark of conformity and right of use 
This certificate entitles the holder to use the mark of conformity shown below in conjunction with the 
specified registration number. 

 
012-003 

Validity 
Valid through 2026-07-14. 
To check the validity of this certificate, please visit www.ri.se. 

For detailed information about this product please visit the Keymark heat pump database. 

__Signature_1 

Stefan Coric  

 

 

Signed by: Stefan Coric
I am the author of this document
2019-12-19 16:57:15 +01:00

mailto:certifiering@ri.se
mailto:Atl_Certif_APCdom@groupe-atlantic.com
http://www.atlantic.fr/
http://www.heatpumpkeymark.com/
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Alféa Excellia Tri 14 Outdoor air/water heat pumps 
Holder/Issued to 

Groupe Atlantic 
Rue des Fondeurs BP64, FR-59660 Merville, France 
Organisation number: FR87 440 555 886 
Phone: +33 (0) 3 28 50 21 00, Fax: +33 (0) 3 28 50 21 90 
E-mail: Atl_Certif_APCdom@groupe-atlantic.com , Web: www.atlantic.fr 

Product description 
Type: Outdoor Air/Water heat pump 
Subtype: Alféa Excellia Tri 14 
Models: Alféa Excellia Duo A.I. Tri 14, Alféa Excellia Duo Tri 14, Alféa Excellia A.I. Tri 14, Alféa Excellia Tri 14, 
Alféa Excellia Tri 14 (LCT), Alféa Excellia Tri 14 BS, Hydrapac 14B25, Hydramax Gaz 14B25.  
Duo models with certified DHW performance. 

Testing basis 
The products have been tested in accordance with: 

EN 14511:2013 
EN 16147:2011 
EN 14825:2013 
EN 12102:2013 
KEYMARK Certification Scheme for Heat Pumps (2017) 

Manufacturing places 
Production control includes the following places: 
FR-62138 Billy-Berclau, France; FR-93600 Aulnay-Sous-Bois, France and 20230 Chonburi, Thailand. 

Mark of conformity and right of use 
This certificate entitles the holder to use the mark of conformity shown below in conjunction with the 
specified registration number. 

 
012-004 

Validity 
Valid through 2026-07-14. 
To check the validity of this certificate, please visit www.ri.se. 

For detailed information about this product please visit the Keymark heat pump database. 

__Signature_1 

Stefan Coric  

 

  

Signed by: Stefan Coric
I am the author of this document
2019-12-19 17:01:06 +01:00

mailto:certifiering@ri.se
mailto:Atl_Certif_APCdom@groupe-atlantic.com
http://www.atlantic.fr/
http://www.heatpumpkeymark.com/
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Alféa Excellia HP A.I. Tri 15  
Outdoor air/water heat pumps 
Holder/Issued to 

Groupe Atlantic 
Rue des Fondeurs BP64, FR-59660 Merville, France 
Organisation number: FR87 440 555 886  
Phone: +33 (0) 3 28 50 21 00, Fax: +33 (0) 3 28 50 21 90 
E-mail: Atl_Certif_APCdom@groupe-atlantic.com , Web: www.atlantic.fr   

Product description 
Type: Outdoor air/water 
Subtype: Alféa Excellia HP A.I. Tri 15 
Models: Alféa Excellia HP A.I. Tri 15 and Alféa Excellia HP Duo A.I. Tri 15 (Duo with certified DHW 
performance) 

Testing basis 
The product has been tested in accordance with: 

EN 14511:2013 
EN 14825:2016 
EN 12102:2013 
EN 16147:2017 
KEYMARK Certification Scheme for Heat Pumps (2018) 

Manufacturing place 
Production control includes the following place: 
Merville, France; Billy-Berclau, France; Wuxi, China. 

Mark of conformity and right of use 
This certificate entitles the holder to use the mark of conformity shown below in conjunction with the 
specified registration number. 

 
012-SC0306-18 

Validity 
Valid through 2029-01-21. 
To check the validity of this certificate, please visit www.ri.se. 

For detailed information about this product please visit the Keymark heat pump database. 

Ingvar Pettersson  Josef Kristofersson 
 

mailto:certifiering@ri.se
http://www.atlantic.fr/
https://www.heatpumpkeymark.com/index.php?id=453
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Alféa Excellia HP A.I. 16  
Outdoor air/water heat pumps 
Holder/Issued to 

Groupe Atlantic 
Rue des Fondeurs BP64 FR-59660 Merville, France 
Organisation number: FR87 440 555 886  
Phone: +33 (0) 3 28 50 21 00, Fax: +33 (0) 3 28 50 21 90 
E-mail: Atl_Certif_APCdom@groupe-atlantic.com , Web: www.atlantic.fr   

Product description 
Type: Outdoor air/water 
Subtype: Alféa Excellia HP A.I. 16 
Models: Alféa Excellia HP A.I. 16 and Alféa Excellia HP Duo A.I. 16 (Duo with certified DHW performance) 

Testing basis 
The product has been tested in accordance with: 

EN 14511:2013 
EN 14825:2016 
EN 12102:2013 
EN 16147:2017 
KEYMARK Certification Scheme for Heat Pumps (2018) 

Manufacturing place 
Production control includes the following place: 
Merville, France; Billy-Berclau, France; Wuxi, China. 

Mark of conformity and right of use 
This certificate entitles the holder to use the mark of conformity shown below in conjunction with the 
specified registration number. 

 
012-SC0755-18 

Validity 
Valid through 2029-01-21. 
To check the validity of this certificate, please visit www.ri.se. 

For detailed information about this product please visit the Keymark heat pump database. 

Ingvar Pettersson  Josef Kristofersson 
 

mailto:certifiering@ri.se
http://www.atlantic.fr/
https://www.heatpumpkeymark.com/index.php?id=453
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Alféa Excellia HP A.I. Tri 17  
Outdoor air/water heat pumps 
Holder/Issued to 

Groupe Atlantic 
Rue des Fondeurs BP64 FR-59660 Merville, France 
Organisation number: FR87 440 555 886  
Phone: +33 (0) 3 28 50 21 00, Fax: +33 (0) 3 28 50 21 90 
E-mail: Atl_Certif_APCdom@groupe-atlantic.com , Web: www.atlantic.fr   

Product description 
Type: Outdoor air/water 
Subtype: Alféa Excellia HP A.I. Tri 17 
Models: Alféa Excellia HP A.I. Tri 17 and Alféa Excellia HP Duo A.I. Tri 17 (Duo with certified DHW 
performance) 

Testing basis 
The product has been tested in accordance with: 

EN 14511:2013 
EN 14825:2016 
EN 12102:2013 
EN 16147:2017 
KEYMARK Certification Scheme for Heat Pumps (2018) 

Manufacturing place 
Production control includes the following place: 
Merville, France; Billy-Berclau, France; Wuxi, China. 

Mark of conformity and right of use 
This certificate entitles the holder to use the mark of conformity shown below in conjunction with the 
specified registration number. 

 
012-SC0307-18 

Validity 
Valid through 2029-01-21. 
To check the validity of this certificate, please visit www.ri.se. 

For detailed information about this product please visit the Keymark heat pump database. 

Ingvar Pettersson  Josef Kristofersson 
 

mailto:certifiering@ri.se
http://www.atlantic.fr/
https://www.heatpumpkeymark.com/index.php?id=453
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1- (fr) DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE 
 (en) EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

 
2- (fr) Nom et adresse du fabricant :     Société Industrielle de Chauffage 
 (en) Name and address of the manufacturer:   Rue des Fondeurs 

BP. 64 
   F – 59660 Merville 
 
3- (fr) La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant. 
 (en) This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.  

 
4- (fr) Les pompes à chaleur air/eau de la marque ATLANTIC 
 (en) The air/water heat pumps of the brand: 

 
Alfea Excellia A.I 11  Internal Unit (024114) + Outdoor Unit WOYG112LHT (700197) 
Alfea Excellia Duo A.I 11 Internal Unit (024116) + Outdoor Unit WOYG112LHT (700197) 
Alfea Excellia A.I 14 Internal Unit (024114) + Outdoor Unit WOYG140LCTA (700175) 
Alfea Excellia Duo A.I 14 Internal Unit (024116) + Outdoor Unit WOYG140LCTA (700175) 

 
5- (fr) sont en conformité avec la législation d'harmonisation de l'Union 

applicable  
selon les normes harmonisées   

 (en) are in conformity with the relevant Union harmonized directives 
and regulations 

according to the harmonized standards 

  Directive Basse Tension             
Low Voltage Directive (LVD)  

2014/35/EU EN 60335-2-40:2003 +A11:2004 +A12:2005 +A1:2006 
 +A2:2009 +A13:2012  
EN 62233 :2008 

  Directive Machines 
Machinery Directive 

2006/42/EC 
 

EN 60335-2-40:2003 +A11:2004 +A12:2005 +A1:2006 
 +A2:2009 +A13:2012 

  Directive Compatibilité ElectroMagnétique  
ElectroMagnetic Compliance (EMC) Directive 

2014/30/EU   EN 55014-1:2006 +A1 :2009 +A2:2011  
EN 55014-2:1997 +A1:2001 +A2:2008 
EN 61000-3-11:2000  -  EN 61000-3-12:2011  

  Directive Equipements Radioélectriques  
Radio Equipment Directive (RED) 

2014/53/EU   EN 300220-1 v3.1.1 2017 
EN 300220-2 v3.1.1 2017 

  Règlements de la Commission / Directives : 
Commission Regulation / Directives  
Etiquetage énergétique ; Ecoconception (ErP) ;  
Energy labelling ; Ecodesign  

(EU) 811/2013 
(EU) 813/2013 
(EU) 2017/1369 
2009/125/EC 

EN 12102-1:2017 
EN 14511-3:2018 
EN 14825:2018 
EN 16147:2017 

  RoHS  Directive                                        2011/65/EU EN 50581:2012 
  Directive Appareils sous pression (DESP)    

Pressure Equipment Directive (PED)  
2014/68/EU IU: EN 60335-2-40:2003 +A11:2004 +A12:2005 +A1:2006 

 +A2:2009 +A13:2012 
OU : PE Category II, conformity assessment procedure : 
module A2 (internal  production control plus supervised 
pressure equipment checks at random intervals) by 
Notified Body: TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, D-
51105 Köln (identification N°: 0035) 

 
6- (fr) Lieu et date : Merville, 6 Septembre 2021 Pour le Directeur Industriel : 
 (en) Place and date  Por the Industrial Director 
    
    
    
    
    
    

 
  

/ Société Industrielle de Chauffage 
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1- (de) KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG EU 
 (nl) CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING EU 
 (es) DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD EU 
 (pt) DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE EU 
 (it) DICHIARAZIONE DE CONFORMITA EU 
 (pl) DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI UE 
   
2- (de) Name und Anschrift des Herstellers 
 (nl) Naam en adres van de fabrikant 
 (es) Nombre y dirección del fabricante 
 (pt) Nome e endereço do fabricante 
 (it) Nome e indirizzo del fabbricante 
 (pl) Imię i nazwisko lub nazwa i adres producenta oraz 
   
3- (de) Die alleinige Verantwortung für die Ausstellung dieser Konformitätserklärung trägt der Hersteller. 
 (nl) Deze conformiteitsverklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van de fabrikant 
 (es) La presente declaración de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante 
 (pt) A presente declaração de conformidade é emitida sob a exclusiva responsabilidade do fabricante 
 (it) La presente dichiarazione di conformità è rilasciata sotto la responsabilità esclusiva del fabbricante 
 (pl) Niniejsza deklaracja zgodności wydawana jest na wyłączną odpowiedzialność producenta. 
   
4- (de) Die Wärmepumpen der Marke 
 (nl) De warmtepompen van het merk 
 (es) Las bombas de calor de la marca 
 (pt) As bombas de calor da marca 
 (it) Le pompe di calore della marca 
 (pl) Pompy ciepła marki 
   
5- (de) entsprechen den einschlägigen 

Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union 
nach den harmonisierten Normen 

 (nl) voldoen in overeenstemming met de relevante 
harmonisatiewetgeving van de Unie 

volgens geharmoniseerde normen 

 (es) cumplen la legislación de armonización de la Unión aplicable según las normas armonizadas  
 (pt) são em conformidade com a legislação da União de 

harmonização 
segundo as normas harmonizadas 

 (it) sono conformi alla pertinente normativa di armonizzazione 
dell'Unione 

secondo le norme armonizzate 

 (pl) są zgodne z następującymi normami zharmonizowanymi zgodnie z normami zharmonizowanymi 
6- (de) Ort und Datum 
 (nl) Plaats en datum 
 (es) Lugar y fecha 
 (pt) Local e data 
 (it) Luogo e data 
 (pl) Miejsce i data wydania 
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1- (fr) DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE 
 (en) EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

 
2- (fr) Nom et adresse du fabricant :     Société Industrielle de Chauffage 
 (en) Name and address of the manufacturer:   Rue des Fondeurs 

BP. 64 
   F – 59660 Merville 
 
3- (fr) La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant. 
 (en) This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.  

 
4- (fr) Les pompes à chaleur air/eau de la marque ATLANTIC 
 (en) The air/water heat pumps of the brand: 

 
Alfea Excellia TRI A.I 11 Internal Unit (024115) + Outdoor Unit WOYG112LHT (7001176) 
Alfea Excellia Duo TRI A.I 11 Internal Unit (024117) + Outdoor Unit WOYG112LHT (7001176) 
Alfea Excellia TRI A.I 14 Internal Unit (024115) + Outdoor Unit WOYG140LCTA (700177) 
Alfea Excellia Duo TRI A.I 14 Internal Unit (024117) + Outdoor Unit WOYG140LCTA (700177) 
Alfea Excellia TRI A.I 16 Internal Unit (024115) + Outdoor Unit WOYG140LCTA (700178) 
Alfea Excellia Duo TRI A.I 16 Internal Unit (024117) + Outdoor Unit WOYG140LCTA (700178) 

 
5- (fr) sont en conformité avec la législation d'harmonisation de l'Union 

applicable  
selon les normes harmonisées   

 (en) are in conformity with the relevant Union harmonized directives 
and regulations 

according to the harmonized standards 

  Directive Basse Tension             
Low Voltage Directive (LVD)  

2014/35/EU EN 60335-2-40:2003 +A11:2004 +A12:2005 +A1:2006 
 +A2:2009 +A13:2012  
EN 62233 :2008 

  Directive Machines 
Machinery Directive 

2006/42/EC 
 

EN 60335-2-40:2003 +A11:2004 +A12:2005 +A1:2006 
 +A2:2009 +A13:2012 

  Directive Compatibilité ElectroMagnétique  
ElectroMagnetic Compliance (EMC) Directive 

2014/30/EU   EN 55014-1:2006 +A1 :2009 +A2:2011  
EN 55014-2:1997 +A1:2001 +A2:2008 
EN 61000-3-2:2014  -  EN 61000-3-3:2013  

  Directive Equipements Radioélectriques  
Radio Equipment Directive (RED) 

2014/53/EU   EN 300220-1 v3.1.1 2017 
EN 300220-2 v3.1.1 2017 

  Règlements de la Commission / Directives : 
Commission Regulation / Directives  
Etiquetage énergétique ; Ecoconception (ErP) ;  
Energy labelling ; Ecodesign  

(EU) 811/2013 
(EU) 813/2013 
(EU) 2017/1369 
2009/125/EC 

EN 12102-1:2017 
EN 14511-3:2018 
EN 14825:2018 
EN 16147:2017 

  RoHS  Directive                                        2011/65/EU EN 50581:2012 
  Directive Appareils sous pression (DESP)    

Pressure Equipment Directive (PED)  
2014/68/EU IU: EN 60335-2-40:2003 +A11:2004 +A12:2005 +A1:2006 

 +A2:2009 +A13:2012 
OU : PE Category II, conformity assessment procedure : 
module A2 (internal  production control plus supervised 
pressure equipment checks at random intervals) by 
Notified Body: TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, D-
51105 Köln (identification N°: 0035) 

 
6- (fr) Lieu et date : Merville, 6 Septembre 2021  
 (en) Place and date   
    
    
    
    
    
    

 
  

/ Société Industrielle de Chauffage 
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1- (de) KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG EU 
 (nl) CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING EU 
 (es) DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD EU 
 (pt) DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE EU 
 (it) DICHIARAZIONE DE CONFORMITA EU 
 (pl) DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI UE 
   
2- (de) Name und Anschrift des Herstellers 
 (nl) Naam en adres van de fabrikant 
 (es) Nombre y dirección del fabricante 
 (pt) Nome e endereço do fabricante 
 (it) Nome e indirizzo del fabbricante 
 (pl) Imię i nazwisko lub nazwa i adres producenta oraz 
   
3- (de) Die alleinige Verantwortung für die Ausstellung dieser Konformitätserklärung trägt der Hersteller. 
 (nl) Deze conformiteitsverklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van de fabrikant 
 (es) La presente declaración de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante 
 (pt) A presente declaração de conformidade é emitida sob a exclusiva responsabilidade do fabricante 
 (it) La presente dichiarazione di conformità è rilasciata sotto la responsabilità esclusiva del fabbricante 
 (pl) Niniejsza deklaracja zgodności wydawana jest na wyłączną odpowiedzialność producenta. 
   
4- (de) Die Wärmepumpen der Marke 
 (nl) De warmtepompen van het merk 
 (es) Las bombas de calor de la marca 
 (pt) As bombas de calor da marca 
 (it) Le pompe di calore della marca 
 (pl) Pompy ciepła marki 
   
5- (de) entsprechen den einschlägigen 

Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union 
nach den harmonisierten Normen 

 (nl) voldoen in overeenstemming met de relevante 
harmonisatiewetgeving van de Unie 

volgens geharmoniseerde normen 

 (es) cumplen la legislación de armonización de la Unión aplicable según las normas armonizadas  
 (pt) são em conformidade com a legislação da União de 

harmonização 
segundo as normas harmonizadas 

 (it) sono conformi alla pertinente normativa di armonizzazione 
dell'Unione 

secondo le norme armonizzate 

 (pl) są zgodne z następującymi normami zharmonizowanymi zgodnie z normami zharmonizowanymi 
6- (de) Ort und Datum 
 (nl) Plaats en datum 
 (es) Lugar y fecha 
 (pt) Local e data 
 (it) Luogo e data 
 (pl) Miejsce i data wydania 
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